Intatec Ltd
Airfield Industrial Estate
Hixon
Staffordshire
ST18 0PF
Tel: 01889 272 180
Fax: 01889 272 181
email: sales@intatec.co.uk

	 These instructions cover the installation, operation and maintenance. Please read the enclosed
	 instructions before commencing the installation of this product, please note;
	 We recommend that the installation of any product is carried out by an approved
	 installer.
    The installation must be carried out strictly in accordance with the Water Supply (Water Fitting)
	 Regulations 1999 and any local authority regulations.
    If in doubt we recommend that you contact WRAS - Water Regulations Advisory Scheme on
	 Tel: 0333 207 9030, your local water authority - details available on the WRAS website or
	 the Chartered Institute of Plumbing and Heating Engineers on Tel: 01708 472 791.
    All products MUST be re-commissioned to suit site conditions to ensure optimum performance
	 levels of the product are obtained.
	 It is recommended, especially in hard water areas, that a water softener such as the ActivFlo or
	 ActivFlo lite be fitted to reduce the risk of calcium deposits forming.
Products
	 TradeTec 8 litre potable expansion vessel c/w wall bracket	 TRPVES08
	 TradeTec 12 litre potable expansion vessel c/w wall bracket	 TRPVES12
	 TradeTec 18 litre potable expansion vessel c/w wall bracket	 TRPVES18
	 TradeTec 24 litre potable expansion vessel c/w wall bracket	 TRPVES24
	 TradeTec 35 litre potable expansion vessel	 TRPVES35
	 TradeTec 50 litre potable expansion vessel floor standing	 TRPVES50
	 TradeTec 80 litre potable expansion vessel floor standing	 TRPVES80
	 TradeTec 100 litre potable expansion vessel floor standing	 TRPVES100
Check Content
	 Before commencing remove all components from packaging and check each component with
	 the contents list.
    Ensure all parts are present, before discarding any packaging. If any parts are missing, do not